
 

Buildings & Grounds Department 

Mr. James Perrette 
Manager, Buildings & Grounds 
Email: jperrette@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8033 

Mr. Salvatore Lazzara 
Assistant Manager, Buildings & Grounds 
Email: slazzara@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8022 

Mrs. Laurie Geraghty 
Secretary, Buildings & Grounds 
Email: lgeraghty@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x2360 / FAX: 844-827-4742 

Business Administration Office 

Mrs. Darelene Romberger 
Manager, Payroll 
Email: dromberger@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8006 

Mrs. Joan Reilly 
Payroll/Benefits Assistant 
Email: jreilly@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8004 / FAX: 844-833-6206 

Ms. Lisa Gudd 
Accounts Payable Clerk 
Email: lgudd@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8003 

Mrs. Nancy Held 
Accounts Payable Clerk 
Email: nheld@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8005 

Mrs. Amy Ennis 
Registrar/Coordinator of District Facilities 
Email: aennis@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8002 

Mrs. Annette Ferreira 
Receptionist 
Email: aferreira@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x7501 

Communications Department 
Mrs. Michelle Bent 
Communications and Community Outreach Coordinator 
Email: mbent@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8036 

Curriculum & Instruction Department 

Mrs. Cathy Homberg 
Administrative Assistant to Mrs. Topylko 
Email: chomberg@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8022 / FAX: 844-827-4743 

 

Human Resources Department 

Mrs. Susan Burman 
Manager, Human Resources 
Email: sburman@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8024 

Mrs. Ellen O'Connor 
Applications Architect 
Email: eoconnor@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8331 

Mrs. Katey Rulka 
Administrative Assistant 
Email: krulka@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8028 / FAX: 844-436-9468 

Information Technology Department 

Mr. Thomas Douglas 
Manager, Information Technology 
Email: tdouglas@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x2939 

Mr. Joseph Pellegrino 
Database Administrator 
Email: jpellegrino@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8017 

Mr. Kyle Reilly 
System Administrator 
Email: kreilly@livingston.org 

  Student Services Department 
Mrs. Chrylyn Bell-Myers 
Secretary to Dr. Sortino 
Email: cbellmyers@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8115 

Mrs. Jalissa Sbarro 
Secretary to Dr. Rosenthal-Skowronek 
Email: jsbarro@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8008 

Transportation Department 

Ms. Lisa Marazzo 
Manager, Transportation 
Email: lmarazzo@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8027 

Ms. Bertha Bermudez 
Assistant Manager, Transportation 
Email: bbermudez@livingston.org 
Phone: 973-535-8000, x8013 / FAX: 844-880-0600 
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